

SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Parking Lot Construction, Asphalt Concrete Surfacing, and Water Line, Rock Point RA, Project No. Orma20Pa

Bid Opening Date: May 14, 2019, 3:00 PM CT

Bids Received:				Bituminous Paving, Inc.		Pedersen Excavation		RCS Construction		Simon Contractors	
No.	Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00	Mobilization	LS	1	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,321.96	\$16,321.96	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
1.01	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,422.21	\$5,422.21	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1.02	1 ½" Nominal PVC Waterline	FT	450	\$12.00	\$5,400.00	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$42.89	\$19,300.50	\$10.50	\$4,725.00
1.03	1 ½" Curb Stop/Waste Valve/Box	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$766.14	\$766.14	\$680.00	\$680.00
1.04	1" Nominal PVC Waterline	FT	46	\$17.00	\$782.00	\$10.00	\$460.00	\$39.93	\$1,836.78	\$10.50	\$483.00
1.05	1" Curb Stop/Waste Valve/Box	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$573.67	\$573.67	\$420.00	\$420.00
1.06	1" Yard Hydrant	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,526.36	\$1,526.36	\$365.00	\$365.00
1.07	Utility Marker Post (Blue)	EA	3	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$113.64	\$340.92	\$55.00	\$165.00
1.08	Water Line Pressure Testing	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$704.95	\$704.95	\$525.00	\$525.00
1.09	Water Line Disinfect/Flush	LS	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$704.95	\$704.95	\$525.00	\$525.00
1.10	Topsoil Strip and Place	CY	84	\$17.00	\$1,428.00	\$25.00	\$2,100.00	\$32.92	\$2,765.28	\$25.00	\$2,100.00
1.11	Salvage Existing Base Course	TON	340	\$6.00	\$2,040.00	\$10.00	\$3,400.00	\$14.15	\$4,811.00	\$12.50	\$4,250.00
1.12	Unclassified Excavation	CY	360	\$17.00	\$6,120.00	\$20.00	\$7,200.00	\$20.04	\$7,214.40	\$30.00	\$10,800.00
1.13	Reinstall Salvaged Base Course	TON	340	\$8.00	\$2,720.00	\$12.00	\$4,080.00	\$15.94	\$5,419.60	\$15.00	\$5,100.00
1.14	Base Course	TON	491	\$30.00	\$14,730.00	\$38.00	\$18,658.00	\$44.19	\$21,697.29	\$35.00	\$17,185.00
1.15	Asphalt Conc. Comp.Type E1	TON	287.7	\$222.00	\$63,869.40	\$150.00	\$43,155.00	\$183.55	\$52,807.34	\$150.00	\$43,155.00
1.16	Saw and Seal Shoulder Joint	FT	207	\$10.00	\$2,070.00	\$10.00	\$2,070.00	\$9.86	\$2,041.02	\$8.00	\$1,656.00
1.17	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,009.71	\$2,009.71	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
1.18	Type 1 Erosion Control Blankets	SqYd	260	\$7.00	\$1,820.00	\$5.00	\$1,300.00	\$6.70	\$1,742.00	\$3.00	\$780.00
1.19	Traffic Control Signs	Units	218	\$5.00	\$1,090.00	\$5.00	\$1,090.00	\$6.70	\$1,460.60	\$5.25	\$1,144.50
1.20	Traffic Control, Misc.	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$334.95	\$334.95	\$500.00	\$500.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$162,169.40		\$112,663.00		\$149,801.63		\$127,958.50	